 Dec 16 2010 9:12AM. Cascade OccMed - Admin No. 4316 7.

AMENDMENT NO. 1
CONTRACT NO. __30000994

FOR
MEDICAL SERVICES/POLICE OFFICER PRE-EMPLOYMENT EXAMINATIONS

Pursuant to Ordinance No.

Thig Contracl was made and entered by and between __Cascade Qccupational Medlcing |, herelnafter
called Contractor, and the City of Porlland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and
through fts duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

The Police Bureau wishes to extend the term of the contract wilh Cascade Qccupational Medicine to
provide services beyond the expiration date of December 31, 2010 as authorized In contract #30000994.
The extension will allow for medical examinations to be completed for anticipated hires In 2011 and allow
the Bureau sufficient time to do a Request for Proposal for future medical servicos and evaluations.

1. This contrac! Is hereby extended through July 31, 2012.
2, Additional compensation Is necessary and shall not exceed $30,000. The new not-to-exceed

contract amount shall be $67,102.

All other terms and conditions shall remaln unchanged and in full force and effect,

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be desmed
an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment.

The pames agree the City and Conlractor may conduct this lransacllon by electronic means, mc!udmg the
use of elsctronic signalures.

Cascade Occupational Medicine ‘ | . ‘ -
W/A(ém/i% on_(2 /5010
Name: 7’;4// W%ﬁ@

Tille:

Address 690 §/) ;@//é@ ////%-M’ /ﬂ/ é)///{/wééﬁz S’#j/éﬁ ﬂé&ﬁ/l
Telephone' {)bg 7@ é(%7d | 7%&5

tof2 REV 04/10



/ Dec. 16, 2010 9:12AM  Cascade OccMed - Admin No. 4316 P 3

Contract No, 30000994  Amendment/Change Order No. _1,

Contract Title: Medical Services/Pollce Officer Pre-Employment Examinations

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES:

By: Dale:
Chief Procurement Officer

By: . Dale:
Elected Official

Approved: ’

By: : ' Date:

Office of Cily Auditor

Approved as to Form: ij!ED AS TO ;%
By: Date: _[Q/LZZLO__

Office of Clly AUSTRBHIEE DepGTY 6T AT TORNEY

2ol2- ' REV 04/10





